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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2660 Grace Dietz               SO Arizona Arts       22:45.0  7:20  
    2    2  2646 Kenedee Theabold          FR ALA-Ironwood       22:47.9  7:21  
    3    3  2765 Jewelana Anderson         JR Heritage QC        22:48.3  7:21  
    4    4  2691 Lauren Coulston           FR BASIS Phoenix      23:07.3  7:27  
    5    5  2729 Alexandra Zidel           SR BASIS Scottsdale   23:37.6  7:37  
    6    6  2693 Megan Joksimovic          SO BASIS Phoenix      24:58.1  8:03  
    7    7  2724 Isabelle Hogan             8 BASIS Scottsdale   25:14.8  8:08  
    8    8  2781 Catherine Taylor          FR Jefferson Prep     25:15.4  8:08  
    9    9  2690 Kate Collins              SO BASIS Phoenix      25:37.8  8:15  
   10       2685 Erica Escobedo            FR BASIS Mesa         25:49.8  8:19  
   11   10  2659 Isabella Clendenen        FR Arizona Arts       25:53.3  8:20  
   12   11  2755 Vanessa Perez             JR Heritage Laveen    26:04.2  8:24  
   13   12  2720 Joanna Carvallo           FR BASIS Scottsdale   26:05.1  8:24  
   14   13  2695 Dilen Kadlec              FR BASIS Phoenix      26:09.8  8:26  
   15   14  2768 Ainsley Leavitt           JR Heritage QC        26:11.1  8:26  
   16   15  2780 Kassidy Ryder             JR Jefferson Prep     26:24.3  8:30  
   17   16  2673 Hannah Tan                JR ASU Prep Poly      26:55.2  8:40  
   18   17  2661 Ava Newman                SO Arizona Arts       27:29.5  8:51  
   19   18  2669 Allison Basye             SO ASU Prep Poly      27:35.9  8:53  
   20   19  2766 Emily Cluff               SR Heritage QC        27:47.0  8:57  
   21   20  2643 McKenzie Fears            FR ALA-Ironwood       27:49.0  8:58  
   22   21  2754 Natalia Grimaldo-Tolman   JR Heritage Laveen    28:42.8  9:15  
   23   22  2726 Aria Narang               SO BASIS Scottsdale   29:01.0  9:21  
   24       2686 Madeleine Swartz          SO BASIS Mesa         29:01.2  9:21  
   25   23  2671 Leann Medina              SO ASU Prep Poly      29:09.2  9:23  
   26   24  2692 Nicole Gaidici            SO BASIS Phoenix      29:30.9  9:30  
   27       3267 Shady Suniga              JR Salt River         30:02.9  9:41  
   28   25  2725 Stephanie Madura          FR BASIS Scottsdale   30:03.2  9:41  
   29   26  2697 Aditi Narayanan           SO BASIS Phoenix      30:09.0  9:43  
   30       3266 Kiona Sumral              SO Salt River         30:24.3  9:48  
   31       3268 Unique Suniga             FR Salt River         30:28.8  9:49  
   32   27  2779 Sydney Richardson         FR Jefferson Prep     30:45.1  9:54  
   33   28  2728 Sarah Sherman             FR BASIS Scottsdale   30:56.4  9:58  
   34   29  2778 Keirstin Bass             FR Jefferson Prep     31:06.4 10:01  
   35   30  2776 Brooke Barentine          SO Heritage QC        31:08.4 10:02  
   36       3272 Alyssa Coryell            FR Sequoia Pathway    31:14.1 10:04  
   37   31  2644 Autumn Moe                FR ALA-Ironwood       32:03.6 10:20  
   38       2794 Anai Urbieta              SO Madison Highland   32:04.7 10:20  
   39   32  2719 Alexa Carvallo            FR BASIS Scottsdale   32:05.2 10:20  
   40   33  2757 Amanda Velazquez          JR Heritage Laveen    32:08.2 10:21  
   41   34  2756 Danzi Stevens             JR Heritage Laveen    32:11.7 10:22  
   42       2751 Myra Laroque              FR Faith Christian    32:46.4 10:33  
   43   35  2672 Danielle Rico             JR ASU Prep Poly      32:56.5 10:37  
   44       3278 Kate Feliciano            SR South Ridge        33:07.0 10:40  
   45   36  2662 Maya Stovall              FR Arizona Arts       33:13.5 10:42  
   46       2718 Samantha Bloom            FR BASIS Scottsdale   33:26.4 10:46  
   47       2727 Simran Prakash            SR BASIS Scottsdale   34:08.7 11:00  
   48       3273 Melina Perez              JR Sequoia Pathway    34:54.0 11:14  
   49       3277 Gabriela Chico Flores     FR South Ridge        35:21.2 11:23  
   50   37  2767 Alex Gonzalez             SR Heritage QC        36:18.4 11:42  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  2670 Alexandra Lyon            SO ASU Prep Poly      36:26.6 11:44  
   52       2687 Madeline Wallace          SO BASIS Mesa         36:52.3 11:53  
   53   39  2642 Brianna Connor            FR ALA-Ironwood       39:25.4 12:42  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  BASIS Phoenix               (  24:58.3  1:39:53.0   3:02.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2691 Lauren Coulston        FR   23:07.3 
  2      6   2693 Megan Joksimovic       SO   24:58.1 
  3      9   2690 Kate Collins           SO   25:37.8 
  4     13   2695 Dilen Kadlec           FR   26:09.8 
  5   ( 24)  2692 Nicole Gaidici         SO   29:30.9 
  6   ( 26)  2697 Aditi Narayanan        SO   30:09.0 
 
  2.    46  BASIS Scottsdale            (  25:59.7  1:43:58.5   5:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2729 Alexandra Zidel        SR   23:37.6 
  2      7   2724 Isabelle Hogan          8   25:14.8 
  3     12   2720 Joanna Carvallo        FR   26:05.1 
  4     22   2726 Aria Narang            SO   29:01.0 
  5   ( 25)  2725 Stephanie Madura       FR   30:03.2 
  6   ( 28)  2728 Sarah Sherman          FR   30:56.4 
  7   ( 32)  2719 Alexa Carvallo         FR   32:05.2 
 
  3.    64  Arizona School for Arts     (  27:20.4  1:49:21.3  10:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2660 Grace Dietz            SO   22:45.0 
  2     10   2659 Isabella Clendenen     FR   25:53.3 
  3     17   2661 Ava Newman             SO   27:29.5 
  4     36   2662 Maya Stovall           FR   33:13.5 
 
  4.    66  Heritage Academy QC         (  26:58.7  1:47:54.8   8:20.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2765 Jewelana Anderson      JR   22:48.3 
  2     14   2768 Ainsley Leavitt        JR   26:11.1 
  3     19   2766 Emily Cluff            SR   27:47.0 
  4     30   2776 Brooke Barentine       SO   31:08.4 
  5   ( 37)  2767 Alex Gonzalez          SR   36:18.4 
 
  5.    79  Jefferson Prep              (  28:22.8  1:53:31.2   5:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2781 Catherine Taylor       FR   25:15.4 
  2     15   2780 Kassidy Ryder          JR   26:24.3 
  3     27   2779 Sydney Richardson      FR   30:45.1 
  4     29   2778 Keirstin Bass          FR   31:06.4 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    92  ASU Preparatory Poly        (  29:09.2  1:56:36.8   6:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2673 Hannah Tan             JR   26:55.2 
  2     18   2669 Allison Basye          SO   27:35.9 
  3     23   2671 Leann Medina           SO   29:09.2 
  4     35   2672 Danielle Rico          JR   32:56.5 
  5   ( 38)  2670 Alexandra Lyon         SO   36:26.6 
 
  7.    92  American Leaders-Ironwood   (  30:31.5  2:02:05.9  16:37.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2646 Kenedee Theabold       FR   22:47.9 
  2     20   2643 McKenzie Fears         FR   27:49.0 
  3     31   2644 Autumn Moe             FR   32:03.6 
  4     39   2642 Brianna Connor         FR   39:25.4 
 
  8.    99  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  29:46.8  1:59:06.9   6:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2755 Vanessa Perez          JR   26:04.2 
  2     21   2754 Natalia Grimaldo-Tolman JR   28:42.8 
  3     33   2757 Amanda Velazquez       JR   32:08.2 
  4     34   2756 Danzi Stevens          JR   32:11.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          2685 Erica Escobedo FR,  2686 Madeleine Swartz SO,  2687 Madeline Wallace SO 
 
Salt River                  
          3267 Shady Suniga JR,  3266 Kiona Sumral SO,  3268 Unique Suniga FR 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          3272 Alyssa Coryell FR,  3273 Melina Perez JR 
 
Madison Highland Prep       
          2794 Anai Urbieta SO 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          2751 Myra Laroque FR 
 
South Ridge                 
          3278 Kate Feliciano SR,  3277 Gabriela Chico Flores FR 
  



Page 5 
 
                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2657 Jorge Sosa                SO ALA-Ironwood       18:35.2  5:59  
    2    2  2638 Josh Reilly               JR American Hrtg      18:46.2  6:03  
    3    3  2640 Trenton Stafford          JR American Hrtg      18:49.4  6:04  
    4    4  2668 Harrison Witmer           SO Arizona Arts       18:58.2  6:07  
    5    5  2790 Emery Bird                SO Jones-Gordon       19:09.6  6:11  
    6    6  2797 Jay-Ar Gloria             SO Madison Highland   19:27.2  6:16  
    7    7  3279 Ryan Briones              JR South Ridge        19:29.5  6:17  
    8       2688 Armand Debray             SO BASIS Mesa         19:33.2  6:18  
    9    8  2770 Graeden Anderson          FR Heritage QC        19:43.9  6:22  
   10    9  2653 Caden Edgerton            FR ALA-Ironwood       19:46.2  6:22  
   11   10  2716 Brandon Wynns             SR BASIS Phoenix      20:05.8  6:29  
   12   11  2772 Ashton Gray               FR Heritage QC        20:06.8  6:29  
   13   12  2707 John Lopata               JR BASIS Phoenix      20:11.9  6:31  
   14   13  2679 Zach Miller               SR ASU Prep Poly      20:21.4  6:34  
   15   14  2737 Nishant Kannan            JR BASIS Scottsdale   20:25.5  6:35  
   16   15  2655 Andrew Mayo               JR ALA-Ironwood       20:26.9  6:35  
   17   16  2774 Porter Ray                SR Heritage QC        20:38.1  6:39  
   18       2684 Alex Bobian               SO BASIS Goodyear     20:48.6  6:42  
   19   17  2799 Nathan Kramer             JR Madison Highland   20:54.9  6:44  
   20   18  2759 Joshua Hale               SO Heritage Laveen    20:58.7  6:46  
   21   19  2748 Mathew Martinez           SO Canyon State       20:59.8  6:46  
   22   20  2713 Christopher Pool          JR BASIS Phoenix      21:07.3  6:48  
   23   21  2785 Zachary Richardson        FR Jefferson Prep     21:09.9  6:49  
   24   22  2650 Giovanni Castellanos      SO ALA-Ironwood       21:10.9  6:50  
   25   23  2773 John Martinez             SO Heritage QC        21:11.3  6:50  
   26   24  2760 Trevor Kraayenbrink       JR Heritage Laveen    21:11.8  6:50  
   27   25  2749 Cameron McBride           SR Canyon State       21:24.2  6:54  
   28   26  2784 Alex Richardson           SR Jefferson Prep     21:37.4  6:58  
   29   27  2800 Kai Kroodsma              SR Madison Highland   21:38.0  6:58  
   30   28  2771 Nathaniel Catlin          JR Heritage QC        21:50.1  7:02  
   31   29  2739 Dean Milner               JR BASIS Scottsdale   21:53.3  7:03  
   32   30  2648 Angel Bautista            SO ALA-Ironwood       21:56.9  7:04  
   33   31  2787 Ben Agnew                 SO Jones-Gordon       21:59.0  7:05  
   34   32  2702 Jack Goodman              SO BASIS Phoenix      21:59.6  7:05  
   35   33  2796 Marc Flom                 SR Madison Highland   22:23.5  7:13  
   36   34  2717 Prince Zhan               SO BASIS Phoenix      22:27.7  7:14  
   37   35  2711 Jack Piekarz              SO BASIS Phoenix      22:31.7  7:16  
   38   36  2682 Maximus Smith             SO ASU Prep Poly      22:36.1  7:17  
   39   37  2704 Esvarabala Kannan         SO BASIS Phoenix      22:45.4  7:20  
   40   38  3282 Fernando Rosas            SR South Ridge        22:47.8  7:21  
   41   39  2641 Ira Thomson               SR American Hrtg      22:48.1  7:21  
   42   40  2803 Zach Markewicz            SO Madison Highland   22:55.7  7:23  
   43   41  2647 Michael Adair             FR ALA-Ironwood       22:58.6  7:24  
   44   42  3256 Aj Arkeveld               SO New Way Academy    22:59.3  7:24  
   45       2701 Arnav Deshmukh            SO BASIS Phoenix      23:02.1  7:25  
   46       2714 Alex Tenelshof            JR BASIS Phoenix      23:07.3  7:27  
   47   43  3255 Max Aossey                FR New Way Academy    23:11.7  7:28  
   48   44  2769 David Allen               SO Heritage QC        23:15.3  7:30  
   49   45  2746 Jesus Lozano              FR Canyon State       23:26.6  7:33  
   50   46  2658 Colby Whiting             FR ALA-Ironwood       23:32.4  7:35  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  2747 Ezra Martinez             JR Canyon State       23:36.1  7:36  
   52       2654 Curtis Law                SO ALA-Ironwood       23:52.3  7:41  
   53       2656 Gage Ryan                 FR ALA-Ironwood       24:02.7  7:45  
   54   48  2745 Anthony Hyland-Wanger     SO Canyon State       24:06.2  7:46  
   55   49  2663 Ethan Coleman             SR Arizona Arts       24:07.5  7:46  
   56   50  2639 Nathan Stafford           FR American Hrtg      24:09.1  7:47  
   57   51  3280 Ernesto Herrera           SR South Ridge        24:11.3  7:48  
   58   52  2743 Charles Carlson           SO Canyon State       24:12.0  7:48  
   59   53  2801 Zachary Larger            SO Madison Highland   24:12.6  7:48  
   60       2703 Hitesh Gurram             SO BASIS Phoenix      24:13.1  7:48  
   61       2700 Nicholas Cvancara         JR BASIS Phoenix      24:15.3  7:49  
   62   54  3263 Parker Storm              SO New Way Academy    24:18.0  7:50  
   63       2712 Jared Ponce               SO BASIS Phoenix      24:19.8  7:50  
   64       2709 Adith Narayanan           SO BASIS Phoenix      24:43.7  7:58  
   65   55  3281 Elijah Johnson            SR South Ridge        24:46.1  7:59  
   66   56  2763 Javier Perez              FR Heritage Laveen    24:46.5  7:59  
   67   57  2775 Caiden Tietjen            FR Heritage QC        24:47.0  7:59  
   68   58  2750 Enrique Muniz             SO Canyon State       24:48.6  8:00  
   69   59  2788 Mick Bahu                 FR Jones-Gordon       25:00.2  8:03  
   70       2777 Kyle Volk                 FR Heritage QC        25:04.3  8:05  
   71   60  2804 Drake Morris              JR Madison Highland   25:08.8  8:06  
   72   61  2678 Griffin Kimball           JR ASU Prep Poly      25:18.0  8:09  
   73   62  2786 James Trevolt             FR Jefferson Prep     25:40.3  8:16  
   74   63  2734 Adrian Harris             FR BASIS Scottsdale   26:07.9  8:25  
   75   64  2738 Logan Lu                  FR BASIS Scottsdale   26:10.8  8:26  
   76       2708 Patrick Lopata            FR BASIS Phoenix      26:13.4  8:27  
   77   65  2792 Aidan Perkel              FR Jones-Gordon       26:18.9  8:29  
   78   66  3262 Matthew Lichtsinn         JR New Way Academy    26:24.7  8:31  
   79   67  3264 Ryan Yee                  FR New Way Academy    26:32.4  8:33  
   80       2652 Trevor Downing            SO ALA-Ironwood       26:46.0  8:37  
   81       2798 Kenny Juarez              SR Madison Highland   26:48.7  8:38  
   82       2706 Sean Kleinmeyer           SO BASIS Phoenix      27:12.5  8:46  
   83   68  2731 Anthony Chen              JR BASIS Scottsdale   27:18.5  8:48  
   84   69  2680 Corbin Mulholland         JR ASU Prep Poly      27:21.6  8:49  
   85   70  2677 Braum Kimball             JR ASU Prep Poly      27:26.9  8:51  
   86   71  2783 Ethan Mecham              JR Jefferson Prep     27:46.6  8:57  
   87   72  2758 Isaac Arnold              SO Heritage Laveen    27:59.5  9:01  
   88       2649 Chris Bautista            SO ALA-Ironwood       28:24.8  9:09  
   89   73  2740 Suraj Puvvadi             FR BASIS Scottsdale   29:10.4  9:24  
   90   74  2666 Brian Terasaki            SO Arizona Arts       29:18.4  9:26  
   91   75  3260 Seth Crews                SO New Way Academy    29:23.1  9:28  
   92   76  2782 Josh Keough               FR Jefferson Prep     30:05.9  9:42  
   93   77  2735 Richard Hauser            FR BASIS Scottsdale   30:19.7  9:46  
   94       2651 Lucas Deangelis Tomita    SO ALA-Ironwood       30:24.1  9:48  
   95   78  3261 Josh Kaplan               FR New Way Academy    30:33.3  9:51  
   96   79  2789 Brett Barkosky            FR Jones-Gordon       31:01.7 10:00  
   97       3257 David Bragelman           FR New Way Academy    31:38.7 10:12  
   98       3275 Johnnie Enriquez          FR Sequoia Pathway    31:47.6 10:14  
   99       2689 Shaun Karakkattu          FR BASIS Mesa         32:33.7 10:29  
  100       3258 Kyle Bragelman            FR New Way Academy    32:45.0 10:33  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run High School 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       3274 Anthony Enriquez          SO Sequoia Pathway    32:47.5 10:34  
  102       2752 Noah Ried                 FR Faith Christian    32:57.9 10:37  
  103   80  2667 Ethan Weber               SO Arizona Arts       33:18.1 10:44  
  104   81  2681 Diego Sanchez             FR ASU Prep Poly      33:43.2 10:52  
            2742 Ricardo Amaya-Luna        FR Canyon State                      
  



Page 8 
 
                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    47  American Leaders-Ironwood   (  19:59.8  1:19:59.2   2:35.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2657 Jorge Sosa             SO   18:35.2 
  2      9   2653 Caden Edgerton         FR   19:46.2 
  3     15   2655 Andrew Mayo            JR   20:26.9 
  4     22   2650 Giovanni Castellanos   SO   21:10.9 
  5   ( 30)  2648 Angel Bautista         SO   21:56.9 
  6   ( 41)  2647 Michael Adair          FR   22:58.6 
  7   ( 46)  2658 Colby Whiting          FR   23:32.4 
 
  2.    58  Heritage Academy QC         (  20:25.1  1:21:40.1   1:27.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2770 Graeden Anderson       FR   19:43.9 
  2     11   2772 Ashton Gray            FR   20:06.8 
  3     16   2774 Porter Ray             SR   20:38.1 
  4     23   2773 John Martinez          SO   21:11.3 
  5   ( 28)  2771 Nathaniel Catlin       JR   21:50.1 
  6   ( 44)  2769 David Allen            SO   23:15.3 
  7   ( 57)  2775 Caiden Tietjen         FR   24:47.0 
 
  3.    74  BASIS Phoenix               (  20:51.2  1:23:24.6   1:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2716 Brandon Wynns          SR   20:05.8 
  2     12   2707 John Lopata            JR   20:11.9 
  3     20   2713 Christopher Pool       JR   21:07.3 
  4     32   2702 Jack Goodman           SO   21:59.6 
  5   ( 34)  2717 Prince Zhan            SO   22:27.7 
  6   ( 35)  2711 Jack Piekarz           SO   22:31.7 
  7   ( 37)  2704 Esvarabala Kannan      SO   22:45.4 
 
  4.    83  Madison Highland Prep       (  21:05.9  1:24:23.6   2:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2797 Jay-Ar Gloria          SO   19:27.2 
  2     17   2799 Nathan Kramer          JR   20:54.9 
  3     27   2800 Kai Kroodsma           SR   21:38.0 
  4     33   2796 Marc Flom              SR   22:23.5 
  5   ( 40)  2803 Zach Markewicz         SO   22:55.7 
  6   ( 53)  2801 Zachary Larger         SO   24:12.6 
  7   ( 60)  2804 Drake Morris           JR   25:08.8 
 
  5.    94  American Heritage Academy   (  21:08.2  1:24:32.8   5:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2638 Josh Reilly            JR   18:46.2 
  2      3   2640 Trenton Stafford       JR   18:49.4 
  3     39   2641 Ira Thomson            SR   22:48.1 
  4     50   2639 Nathan Stafford        FR   24:09.1 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   136  Canyon State Academy        (  22:21.7  1:29:26.7   2:36.3) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2748 Mathew Martinez        SO   20:59.8 
  2     25   2749 Cameron McBride        SR   21:24.2 
  3     45   2746 Jesus Lozano           FR   23:26.6 
  4     47   2747 Ezra Martinez          JR   23:36.1 
  5   ( 48)  2745 Anthony Hyland-Wanger  SO   24:06.2 
  6   ( 52)  2743 Charles Carlson        SO   24:12.0 
  7   ( 58)  2750 Enrique Muniz          SO   24:48.6 
 
  7.   151  South Ridge                 (  22:48.7  1:31:14.7   5:16.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3279 Ryan Briones           JR   19:29.5 
  2     38   3282 Fernando Rosas         SR   22:47.8 
  3     51   3280 Ernesto Herrera        SR   24:11.3 
  4     55   3281 Elijah Johnson         SR   24:46.1 
 
  8.   160  Jones-Gordon                (  23:07.0  1:32:27.7   7:09.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2790 Emery Bird             SO   19:09.6 
  2     31   2787 Ben Agnew              SO   21:59.0 
  3     59   2788 Mick Bahu              FR   25:00.2 
  4     65   2792 Aidan Perkel           FR   26:18.9 
  5   ( 79)  2789 Brett Barkosky         FR   31:01.7 
 
  9.   170  BASIS Scottsdale            (  23:39.4  1:34:37.5   5:45.3) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2737 Nishant Kannan         JR   20:25.5 
  2     29   2739 Dean Milner            JR   21:53.3 
  3     63   2734 Adrian Harris          FR   26:07.9 
  4     64   2738 Logan Lu               FR   26:10.8 
  5   ( 68)  2731 Anthony Chen           JR   27:18.5 
  6   ( 73)  2740 Suraj Puvvadi          FR   29:10.4 
  7   ( 77)  2735 Richard Hauser         FR   30:19.7 
 
 10.   170  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  23:44.2  1:34:56.5   7:00.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2759 Joshua Hale            SO   20:58.7 
  2     24   2760 Trevor Kraayenbrink    JR   21:11.8 
  3     56   2763 Javier Perez           FR   24:46.5 
  4     72   2758 Isaac Arnold           SO   27:59.5 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   179  ASU Preparatory Poly        (  23:54.3  1:35:37.1   7:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2679 Zach Miller            SR   20:21.4 
  2     36   2682 Maximus Smith          SO   22:36.1 
  3     61   2678 Griffin Kimball        JR   25:18.0 
  4     69   2680 Corbin Mulholland      JR   27:21.6 
  5   ( 70)  2677 Braum Kimball          JR   27:26.9 
  6   ( 81)  2681 Diego Sanchez          FR   33:43.2 
 
 12.   180  Jefferson Prep              (  24:03.6  1:36:14.2   6:36.7) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2785 Zachary Richardson     FR   21:09.9 
  2     26   2784 Alex Richardson        SR   21:37.4 
  3     62   2786 James Trevolt          FR   25:40.3 
  4     71   2783 Ethan Mecham           JR   27:46.6 
  5   ( 76)  2782 Josh Keough            FR   30:05.9 
 
 13.   205  New Way Academy             (  24:13.5  1:36:53.7   3:25.4) 
========================================== 
  1     42   3256 Aj Arkeveld            SO   22:59.3 
  2     43   3255 Max Aossey             FR   23:11.7 
  3     54   3263 Parker Storm           SO   24:18.0 
  4     66   3262 Matthew Lichtsinn      JR   26:24.7 
  5   ( 67)  3264 Ryan Yee               FR   26:32.4 
  6   ( 75)  3260 Seth Crews             SO   29:23.1 
  7   ( 78)  3261 Josh Kaplan            FR   30:33.3 
 
 14.   207  Arizona School for Arts     (  26:25.6  1:45:42.2  14:19.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2668 Harrison Witmer        SO   18:58.2 
  2     49   2663 Ethan Coleman          SR   24:07.5 
  3     74   2666 Brian Terasaki         SO   29:18.4 
  4     80   2667 Ethan Weber            SO   33:18.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          2688 Armand Debray SO,  2689 Shaun Karakkattu FR 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          2684 Alex Bobian SO 
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy     
          3275 Johnnie Enriquez FR,  3274 Anthony Enriquez SO 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          2752 Noah Ried FR 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2883 Sara Ortiz                 6 BASIS Goodyear     10:32.0  7:02  
    2    2  2927 Mariza Chavez              6 Carden of Tucson   10:39.5  7:07  
    3    3  2958 Erin Tewawina              6 Destiny            10:53.4  7:16  
    4    4  3211 Kalia Anchors              7 Ridgeline          11:05.1  7:24  
    5    5  2936 Kendra Baughman            7 Destiny            11:14.1  7:30  
    6    6  3142 Alyssa Eichenberg          5 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:22.9  7:36  
    7    7  3230 Kenya Pedro-Reyes          6 Salt River         11:26.1  7:38  
    8    8  3285 Jordyn Decker              7 Math and Science   11:29.3  7:40  
    9    9  3016 Isabela Kish               7 Heritage Gateway   11:30.2  7:41  
   10   10  2814 Kara Grennell              8 Acad Math Scienc   11:30.5  7:41  
   11   11  3144 Savanna Nustad-Franzen     6 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:32.7  7:42  
   12   12  2931 Dyani Stoddard             6 Carden of Tucson   11:49.3  7:53  
   13       2805 Kylie C.                   6 Academy Del Sol    11:51.4  7:55  
   14   13  2950 Kaylena Noland             5 Destiny            11:52.3  7:55  
   15   14  3054 Linden Zimmerman           6 Leading Edge MV    11:52.7  7:56  
   16   15  2952 Savannah Pietila           5 Destiny            12:00.7  8:01  
   17   16  2881 Sophie Miga                6 BASIS Goodyear     12:20.8  8:14  
   18   17  2956 Brianna Seletstewa         6 Destiny            12:23.7  8:16  
   19   18  2940 Aliyah Cheney              6 Destiny            12:24.0  8:16  
   20       2912 Amelia Espino              8 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   12:35.1  8:24  
   21   19  2880 Aryana Lovett              5 BASIS Goodyear     12:38.5  8:26  
   22   20  3215 Heba Hamieh                6 Ridgeline          12:42.1  8:29  
   23   21  3053 Genesis Zimmerman          8 Leading Edge MV    12:43.1  8:29  
   24   22  2816 Eva Mae Ross               7 Acad Math Scienc   12:48.1  8:33  
   25   23  2810 Erica Buffalo              7 Acad Math Scienc   12:50.2  8:34  
   26   24  2944 Jayda Johnson              6 Destiny            13:00.5  8:41  
   27       2922 Alex Erickson              8 Calibre Academy    13:09.5  8:47  
   28   25  3017 Ellie Virgin               8 Heritage Gateway   13:14.5  8:50  
   29   26  2811 Jazmine Buffalo            6 Acad Math Scienc   13:21.6  8:55  
   30   27  3046 Harmony Presier            7 Leading Edge MV    13:24.6  8:57  
   31   28  2813 Valentina Estrada          7 Acad Math Scienc   13:27.9  8:59  
   32       2947 Isabel Mull                7 Destiny            13:34.1  9:03  
   33   29  3224 Isabella Clah              5 Salt River         13:35.6  9:04  
   34   30  3013 Emma Brown                 7 Heritage Gateway   13:39.7  9:07  
   35   31  3049 Emrey Shypkoski            5 Leading Edge MV    13:41.6  9:08  
   36   32  2878 Rebecca Franco             6 BASIS Goodyear     13:41.8  9:08  
   37       2942 Megan Dillon               5 Destiny            13:51.8  9:15  
   38   33  3043 Rebeckha Kendall           8 Leading Edge MV    14:00.3  9:21  
   39   34  3227 Alyssa Francisco           8 Salt River         14:01.7  9:22  
   40   35  3226 Geneva Enas                8 Salt River         14:06.1  9:25  
   41   36  2809 Skylar Alt                 7 Acad Math Scienc   14:06.7  9:25  
   42   37  2812 Erika Estolano             6 Acad Math Scienc   14:18.9  9:33  
   43       3249 Angel Lightburne           8 Val Vista          14:26.2  9:38  
   44       2914 Sarah Miller               6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:29.0  9:40  
   45       2819 Jasmine Vasquez            8 Acad Math Scienc   14:30.4  9:41  
   46   38  3284 Belen Ballesteros          5 Math and Science   14:32.4  9:42  
   47   39  3214 Kylie Gagnon               8 Ridgeline          14:33.9  9:43  
   48       2937 Eleanora Bernstein         7 Destiny            14:36.4  9:45  
   49       2817 Lilyann Sanchez            8 Acad Math Scienc   14:38.2  9:46  
   50   40  3042 Hannah Indie               5 Leading Edge MV    14:40.9  9:48  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   41  3045 Alexas Pratt               8 Leading Edge MV    14:46.8  9:52  
   52   42  3225 Oni Clah                   7 Salt River         14:48.9  9:53  
   53   43  2928 Lauren Packer              6 Carden of Tucson   14:50.2  9:54  
   54   44  3212 Abbygail Downing           8 Ridgeline          14:54.5  9:57  
   55   45  3213 Briann Gagnon              6 Ridgeline          14:57.8  9:59  
   56       2951 Kamya Perez                5 Destiny            15:07.7 10:06  
   57       3041 Jayden Bahme               5 Leading Edge MV    15:08.4 10:06  
   58   46  3231 Lynniel Smith              5 Salt River         15:09.4 10:07  
   59       3044 Chloe Morales              5 Leading Edge MV    15:16.3 10:11  
   60       3034 Jazmin Eckert              8 Heritage Laveen    15:19.1 10:13  
   61       2946 Layla Mitchell             5 Destiny            15:28.6 10:20  
   62       2960 Nihtyiah Wright            6 Destiny            15:31.8 10:22  
   63   47  3223 Azariah Carmello           8 Salt River         15:32.3 10:22  
   64   48  3015 Natalie Higgins            8 Heritage Gateway   15:40.5 10:27  
   65       2815 Aubrey Reed                7 Acad Math Scienc   15:40.9 10:28  
   66       2923 Gloria Gomez               6 Calibre Academy    15:43.9 10:30  
   67   49  2882 Erin Ortiz                 5 BASIS Goodyear     15:47.7 10:32  
   68       3247 Natalee Bocchino           6 Val Vista          15:56.9 10:38  
   69   50  3147 Danica Villarez            5 Legacy-N Chndlr    16:03.6 10:43  
   70   51  3014 Alexa Conover              8 Heritage Gateway   16:17.7 10:52  
   71   52  2930 Elizabeth Shanton          4 Carden of Tucson   16:26.6 10:58  
   72       3010 Aracely Montes             8 Faith Christian    16:30.3 11:01  
   73       2953 Abany Poeling              6 Destiny            16:42.1 11:09  
   74   53  2877 Ava Caraveo                5 BASIS Goodyear     16:45.0 11:10  
   75   54  3289 Barbara Robles             5 Math and Science   16:51.1 11:15  
   76   55  3283 Simayah Arriola            4 Math and Science   16:52.6 11:16  
   77       2938 Kimora Burnham             6 Destiny            16:55.8 11:18  
   78   56  2884 Alessandra Skelly          5 BASIS Goodyear     17:06.1 11:25  
   79       3250 Jasmine Phillips           6 Val Vista          17:11.1 11:28  
   80       2820 Monique Vasquez            7 Acad Math Scienc   17:24.5 11:37  
   81   57  3146 Mackenzie Schumacher       5 Legacy-N Chndlr    17:47.9 11:52  
   82   58  3143 Reel Elimam                5 Legacy-N Chndlr    17:55.8 11:58  
   83   59  3287 Janette Garcia             5 Math and Science   18:36.2 12:25  
   84   60  3145 Sierra Nustad-Franzen      5 Legacy-N Chndlr    18:59.6 12:40  
   85   61  3141 Anna Amour                 7 Legacy-N Chndlr    19:01.4 12:41  
   86       3228 Taylor Garcia              7 Salt River         19:21.7 12:55  
   87       2939 Aubree Bush                5 Destiny            20:01.3 13:21  
   88       2913 Soledad Espino             6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   20:44.7 13:50  
   89   62  3290 Avianna Rodriguez          5 Math and Science   21:02.9 14:02  
   90       2948 Mabel Nash                 6 Destiny            22:09.9 14:47  
   91       2949 Anastacia Newman           5 Destiny            22:11.2 14:48  
   92       2957 Macarrhea Shaffer          7 Destiny            22:19.5 14:53  
   93       3048 Chloe Russell              7 Leading Edge MV    23:13.9 15:30  
   94       3051 Allesandra Starks          7 Leading Edge MV    24:26.3 16:18  
   95   63  3288 Nena Herrera               5 Math and Science   25:29.9 17:00  
            2929 Tristin Packer             5 Carden of Tucson                  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  MS_Destiny                  (  11:30.2    46:00.5   1:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2958 Erin Tewawina           6   10:53.4 
  2      5   2936 Kendra Baughman         7   11:14.1 
  3     13   2950 Kaylena Noland          5   11:52.3 
  4     15   2952 Savannah Pietila        5   12:00.7 
  5   ( 17)  2956 Brianna Seletstewa      6   12:23.7 
  6   ( 18)  2940 Aliyah Cheney           6   12:24.0 
  7   ( 24)  2944 Jayda Johnson           6   13:00.5 
 
  2.    68  MS_BASIS Goodyear           (  12:18.3    49:13.1   3:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2883 Sara Ortiz              6   10:32.0 
  2     16   2881 Sophie Miga             6   12:20.8 
  3     19   2880 Aryana Lovett           5   12:38.5 
  4     32   2878 Rebecca Franco          6   13:41.8 
  5   ( 49)  2882 Erin Ortiz              5   15:47.7 
  6   ( 53)  2877 Ava Caraveo             5   16:45.0 
  7   ( 56)  2884 Alessandra Skelly       5   17:06.1 
 
  3.    81  MS_Academy Of Math Science  (  12:37.6    50:30.4   1:51.1) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2814 Kara Grennell           8   11:30.5 
  2     22   2816 Eva Mae Ross            7   12:48.1 
  3     23   2810 Erica Buffalo           7   12:50.2 
  4     26   2811 Jazmine Buffalo         6   13:21.6 
  5   ( 28)  2813 Valentina Estrada       7   13:27.9 
  6   ( 36)  2809 Skylar Alt              7   14:06.7 
  7   ( 37)  2812 Erika Estolano          6   14:18.9 
 
  4.    93  MS_Leading Edge Mntn View   (  12:55.5    51:42.0   1:48.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3054 Linden Zimmerman        6   11:52.7 
  2     21   3053 Genesis Zimmerman       8   12:43.1 
  3     27   3046 Harmony Presier         7   13:24.6 
  4     31   3049 Emrey Shypkoski         5   13:41.6 
  5   ( 33)  3043 Rebeckha Kendall        8   14:00.3 
  6   ( 40)  3042 Hannah Indie            5   14:40.9 
  7   ( 41)  3045 Alexas Pratt            8   14:46.8 
 
  5.   105  MS_Salt River               (  13:17.4    53:09.5   2:40.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3230 Kenya Pedro-Reyes       6   11:26.1 
  2     29   3224 Isabella Clah           5   13:35.6 
  3     34   3227 Alyssa Francisco        8   14:01.7 
  4     35   3226 Geneva Enas             8   14:06.1 
  5   ( 42)  3225 Oni Clah                7   14:48.9 
  6   ( 46)  3231 Lynniel Smith           5   15:09.4 
  7   ( 47)  3223 Azariah Carmello        8   15:32.3 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   107  MS_Ridgeline Academy        (  13:18.9    53:15.6   3:49.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3211 Kalia Anchors           7   11:05.1 
  2     20   3215 Heba Hamieh             6   12:42.1 
  3     39   3214 Kylie Gagnon            8   14:33.9 
  4     44   3212 Abbygail Downing        8   14:54.5 
  5   ( 45)  3213 Briann Gagnon           6   14:57.8 
 
  7.   109  MS_Carden Of Tucson         (  13:26.4    53:45.6   5:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2927 Mariza Chavez           6   10:39.5 
  2     12   2931 Dyani Stoddard          6   11:49.3 
  3     43   2928 Lauren Packer           6   14:50.2 
  4     52   2930 Elizabeth Shanton       4   16:26.6 
 
  8.   112  MS_Heritage Gateway         (  13:31.3    54:04.9   4:10.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3016 Isabela Kish            7   11:30.2 
  2     25   3017 Ellie Virgin            8   13:14.5 
  3     30   3013 Emma Brown              7   13:39.7 
  4     48   3015 Natalie Higgins         8   15:40.5 
  5   ( 51)  3014 Alexa Conover           8   16:17.7 
 
  9.   124  MS_Legacy-North Chandler    (  14:11.8    56:47.1   6:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3142 Alyssa Eichenberg       5   11:22.9 
  2     11   3144 Savanna Nustad-Franzen  6   11:32.7 
  3     50   3147 Danica Villarez         5   16:03.6 
  4     57   3146 Mackenzie Schumacher    5   17:47.9 
  5   ( 58)  3143 Reel Elimam             5   17:55.8 
  6   ( 60)  3145 Sierra Nustad-Franzen   5   18:59.6 
  7   ( 61)  3141 Anna Amour              7   19:01.4 
 
 10.   155  Math and Science Success    (  14:56.4    59:45.4   5:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3285 Jordyn Decker           7   11:29.3 
  2     38   3284 Belen Ballesteros       5   14:32.4 
  3     54   3289 Barbara Robles          5   16:51.1 
  4     55   3283 Simayah Arriola         4   16:52.6 
  5   ( 59)  3287 Janette Garcia          5   18:36.2 
  6   ( 62)  3290 Avianna Rodriguez       5   21:02.9 
  7   ( 63)  3288 Nena Herrera            5   25:29.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
MS_Academy Del Sol          
          2805 Kylie C.  6 
 
MS_BASIS Phoenix Central    
          2912 Amelia Espino  8,  2914 Sarah Miller  6,  2913 Soledad Espino  6 
 
MS_Calibre Academy          
          2922 Alex Erickson  8,  2923 Gloria Gomez  6 
 
MS_Val Vista Academy        
          3249 Angel Lightburne  8,  3247 Natalee Bocchino  6,  3250 Jasmine Phillips  6 
 
MS_Heritage Laveen          
          3034 Jazmin Eckert  8 
 
MS_Faith Christian          
          3010 Aracely Montes  8 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3162 Alyssa Keresztes           7 Legacy-NW Tucson    9:03.0  6:02  
    2    2  3165 Hannah Ports               8 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:17.0  6:52  
    3    3  3082 Sydney Stevens             8 Legacy-Chandler    10:20.0  6:54  
    4       2906 Addie Walker               8 BASIS Phoenix      10:27.8  6:59  
    5    4  2867 Mia Foley                  7 ASU Prep Poly      10:35.5  7:04  
    6    5  3083 Evie Tanella               7 Legacy-Chandler    10:49.7  7:14  
    7    6  3075 Rian-Marie Hunter          8 Legacy-Chandler    11:23.4  7:36  
    8    7  3166 Raina Ports                8 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:27.8  7:39  
    9    8  3109 Alyssa Peregrino           5 Legacy-Glendale    11:31.8  7:42  
   10    9  3169 Martha Vazquez             7 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:34.6  7:44  
   11   10  2845 Lexi Henderson             7 Arizona Charter    11:37.6  7:46  
   12   11  3078 Storm Nguyen               7 Legacy-Chandler    11:39.5  7:47  
   13       2826 Teagan Fears               7 ALA-Ironwood       11:41.3  7:48  
   14       2976 Kendall Lambert            8 EAGLE Prep         11:42.0  7:48  
   15   12  3127 Briseis James              5 Legacy-Laveen      11:57.1  7:59  
   16   13  2892 Ava Rhorer                 6 BASIS Mesa         11:59.5  8:00  
   17   14  3161 Abby Keresztes             5 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:59.9  8:00  
   18   15  3084 Mari Trent                 7 Legacy-Chandler    12:01.8  8:02  
   19   16  2847 Maiyah Mendoza             7 Arizona Charter    12:09.2  8:07  
   20   17  2872 Tala Vasquez               6 ASU Prep Poly      12:14.3  8:10  
   21   18  2843 Kailyn Gonzalez            7 Arizona Charter    12:16.6  8:12  
   22   19  3076 Kimberly Johnston          8 Legacy-Chandler    12:20.3  8:14  
   23   20  3194 Maddeline Vennard          6 Legacy-QC          12:21.1  8:15  
   24       2857 Imogen Dietz               7 Arizona Arts       12:22.0  8:15  
   25   21  3167 Ariela Preciado            8 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:22.3  8:15  
   26   22  3164 Monica Montoya             7 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:24.1  8:17  
   27   23  3124 Angelica Banda             8 Legacy-Laveen      12:25.9  8:18  
   28       2829 Arlene Sosa                7 ALA-Ironwood       12:29.2  8:20  
   29   24  2889 Ceridwen Dinaro            6 BASIS Mesa         12:31.2  8:21  
   30   25  3080 Kiara Reed                 7 Legacy-Chandler    12:32.7  8:22  
   31       3072 Samantha Camp              5 Legacy-Chandler    12:33.1  8:23  
   32   26  2868 Alanna Hall                6 ASU Prep Poly      12:33.6  8:23  
   33       3079 Kianna Reed                6 Legacy-Chandler    12:33.9  8:23  
   34   27  2870 Sage Sanders               5 ASU Prep Poly      12:48.4  8:33  
   35       2828 Katie Griffith             5 ALA-Ironwood       12:48.7  8:33  
   36   28  3192 Sarah Thomason             6 Legacy-QC          12:51.5  8:35  
   37   29  3129 Roselyn Pena               5 Legacy-Laveen      13:03.0  8:42  
   38       3171 Jenya Zurita               6 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:04.3  8:43  
   39   30  2992 Alexis Gaitan              8 EduPrize QC        13:04.7  8:44  
   40   31  3187 Hannah Connolly            6 Legacy-QC          13:05.1  8:44  
   41   32  2999 Leah Thompson              8 EduPrize QC        13:05.5  8:44  
   42   33  2873 Olivia Watson              6 ASU Prep Poly      13:05.9  8:44  
   43   34  3000 Isabelle Wang              7 EduPrize QC        13:06.5  8:45  
   44       2903 Ellisia Nakai              8 BASIS Phoenix      13:08.3  8:46  
   45   35  3186 Jane Candland              8 Legacy-QC          13:10.6  8:48  
   46   36  3133 Reese Sutherlin            6 Legacy-Laveen      13:11.1  8:48  
   47       2905 Nanako Sugiyama            8 BASIS Phoenix      13:12.1  8:49  
   48       3163 Rachel Landau              5 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:14.5  8:50  
   49       2977 Sthefania Mihilli          8 EAGLE Prep         13:16.6  8:52  
   50   37  3193 Gabby Vanvleet             7 Legacy-QC          13:19.4  8:53  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  3188 Brooklynn Dorr             6 Legacy-QC          13:21.0  8:54  
   52       3160 Hope Jacobson              8 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:22.4  8:55  
   53   39  2893 Sophia Rhorer              7 BASIS Mesa         13:23.9  8:56  
   54   40  2996 Ashley Rosen               7 EduPrize QC        13:24.1  8:57  
   55   41  2848 Gabby Roberts              8 Arizona Charter    13:26.8  8:58  
   56   42  2895 Lily Wallace               6 BASIS Mesa         13:27.0  8:58  
   57       2859 Beyah Sosa                 6 Arizona Arts       13:34.4  9:03  
   58   43  3110 Aryanna Peregrino          5 Legacy-Glendale    13:36.2  9:05  
   59   44  3111 Estrella Rodriguez         5 Legacy-Glendale    13:43.4  9:09  
   60   45  2991 Olivia Brunner             7 EduPrize QC        13:52.4  9:15  
   61   46  2866 Rachel Carl                6 ASU Prep Poly      14:06.0  9:24  
   62   47  3112 Lianna Rodriguez           5 Legacy-Glendale    14:09.5  9:27  
   63   48  3190 Samantha Pinkerton         6 Legacy-QC          14:18.0  9:32  
   64   49  3108 Angelica Medel             6 Legacy-Glendale    14:18.3  9:33  
   65   50  2994 Abby Johnson               8 EduPrize QC        14:27.4  9:39  
   66   51  3107 Smith Kiara                8 Legacy-Glendale    14:41.7  9:48  
   67   52  2844 Jessica Guzman             7 Arizona Charter    15:02.3 10:02  
   68       3158 Mikayla Gleeson            5 Legacy-NW Tucson   15:03.6 10:03  
   69   53  2988 Keyanna Ahante             6 EduPrize QC        15:13.7 10:10  
   70       3074 Sophia French              7 Legacy-Chandler    15:14.9 10:10  
   71   54  3106 Alexis Jones               5 Legacy-Glendale    15:21.9 10:15  
   72       2998 Alyssa Steele              6 EduPrize QC        15:23.6 10:16  
   73       3157 Kayla Flood                6 Legacy-NW Tucson   15:40.9 10:28  
   74   55  3128 Lillian Johnson            6 Legacy-Laveen      15:45.4 10:31  
   75   56  2891 Brianna Pierce             7 BASIS Mesa         15:54.2 10:37  
   76   57  3132 Denaya Stitt               5 Legacy-Laveen      15:55.5 10:37  
   77       2989 Emma Atkin                 7 EduPrize QC        16:33.4 11:03  
   78       2904 Gabriella Nakai            6 BASIS Phoenix      16:38.2 11:06  
   79   58  2869 Tori Lyon                  8 ASU Prep Poly      16:41.3 11:08  
   80   59  2894 Jenna Swierstra            8 BASIS Mesa         16:58.5 11:19  
   81   60  2890 Morgan Hohn                8 BASIS Mesa         17:02.5 11:22  
   82       3159 Kady Horton                8 Legacy-NW Tucson   17:05.2 11:24  
   83       2827 Maggee Gonzales            5 ALA-Ironwood       17:07.7 11:26  
   84       3104 Tiffany Dutson             6 Legacy-Glendale    17:10.1 11:27  
   85       3236 Emily Applegate            6 Sequoia Pathway    17:12.3 11:29  
   86       2871 Alexandra Shewell          8 ASU Prep Poly      17:18.4 11:33  
   87       3155 Maddison Carver            6 Legacy-NW Tucson   17:35.7 11:44  
   88       2990 Serena Barnickel           7 EduPrize QC        17:39.5 11:47  
   89       3154 Kaylee Bodle               7 Legacy-NW Tucson   17:39.7 11:47  
   90       3168 Alexis Vanselow            5 Legacy-NW Tucson   17:43.8 11:50  
   91       3156 Lily Chadwick              5 Legacy-NW Tucson   17:51.3 11:55  
   92       2980 Rylee Pitney               6 EduPrize Gilbert   17:58.0 11:59  
   93       3101 Nehema Abiero              8 Legacy-Glendale    18:00.3 12:01  
   94   61  3125 Emily Bergmann             6 Legacy-Laveen      18:29.4 12:20  
   95       2979 Savannah Larrabee          6 EduPrize Gilbert   18:41.2 12:28  
   96       2981 Gionni Ray                 6 EduPrize Gilbert   18:51.4 12:35  
   97       2978 Molly Carter               7 EduPrize Gilbert   18:53.3 12:36  
   98   62  2846 Cassandra Lopez            8 Arizona Charter    18:53.6 12:36  
   99       3085 Aleera Urrutia             6 Legacy-Chandler    19:12.8 12:49  
  100       2858 Corinne Hrnicek            8 Arizona Arts       20:13.0 13:29  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       3068 Rebecca Smith              7 Leading Edge-Mar   20:43.6 13:49  
  102       2993 Laila Haynes               7 EduPrize QC        20:56.8 13:58  
  103       3239 Alyiah Rivera              6 Sequoia Pathway    21:02.4 14:02  
  104       3170 Ashlyn Weaver              6 Legacy-NW Tucson   21:27.3 14:19  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  MS_Legacy-NW Tucson         (  10:35.6    42:22.4   2:31.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3162 Alyssa Keresztes        7    9:03.0 
  2      2   3165 Hannah Ports            8   10:17.0 
  3      8   3166 Raina Ports             8   11:27.8 
  4     10   3169 Martha Vazquez          7   11:34.6 
  5   ( 16)  3161 Abby Keresztes          5   11:59.9 
  6   ( 23)  3167 Ariela Preciado         8   12:22.3 
  7   ( 24)  3164 Monica Montoya          7   12:24.1 
 
  2.    28  MS_Legacy-Chandler          (  11:03.2    44:12.6   1:19.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3082 Sydney Stevens          8   10:20.0 
  2      6   3083 Evie Tanella            7   10:49.7 
  3      7   3075 Rian-Marie Hunter       8   11:23.4 
  4     12   3078 Storm Nguyen            7   11:39.5 
  5   ( 17)  3084 Mari Trent              7   12:01.8 
  6   ( 21)  3076 Kimberly Johnston       8   12:20.3 
  7   ( 28)  3080 Kiara Reed              7   12:32.7 
 
  3.    83  MS_ASU Preparatory Poly     (  12:03.0    48:11.8   2:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2867 Mia Foley               7   10:35.5 
  2     19   2872 Tala Vasquez            6   12:14.3 
  3     29   2868 Alanna Hall             6   12:33.6 
  4     30   2870 Sage Sanders            5   12:48.4 
  5   ( 37)  2873 Olivia Watson           6   13:05.9 
  6   ( 52)  2866 Rachel Carl             6   14:06.0 
  7   ( 65)  2869 Tori Lyon               8   16:41.3 
 
  4.    96  MS_Arizona Charter Academy  (  12:22.6    49:30.2   1:49.2) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2845 Lexi Henderson          7   11:37.6 
  2     18   2847 Maiyah Mendoza          7   12:09.2 
  3     20   2843 Kailyn Gonzalez         7   12:16.6 
  4     47   2848 Gabby Roberts           8   13:26.8 
  5   ( 58)  2844 Jessica Guzman          7   15:02.3 
  6   ( 74)  2846 Cassandra Lopez         8   18:53.6 
 
  5.   113  MS_Legacy-Laveen            (  12:39.3    50:37.1   1:14.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   3127 Briseis James           5   11:57.1 
  2     25   3124 Angelica Banda          8   12:25.9 
  3     33   3129 Roselyn Pena            5   13:03.0 
  4     41   3133 Reese Sutherlin         6   13:11.1 
  5   ( 61)  3128 Lillian Johnson         6   15:45.4 
  6   ( 63)  3132 Denaya Stitt            5   15:55.5 
  7   ( 70)  3125 Emily Bergmann          6   18:29.4 
 
 
  



Page 20 
 
                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   129  MS_Legacy-Queen Creek       (  12:52.1    51:28.3   0:49.5) 
========================================== 
  1     22   3194 Maddeline Vennard       6   12:21.1 
  2     32   3192 Sarah Thomason          6   12:51.5 
  3     35   3187 Hannah Connolly         6   13:05.1 
  4     40   3186 Jane Candland           8   13:10.6 
  5   ( 43)  3193 Gabby Vanvleet          7   13:19.4 
  6   ( 44)  3188 Brooklynn Dorr          6   13:21.0 
  7   ( 54)  3190 Samantha Pinkerton      6   14:18.0 
 
  7.   135  MS_BASIS Mesa               (  12:50.4    51:21.6   1:27.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2892 Ava Rhorer              6   11:59.5 
  2     27   2889 Ceridwen Dinaro         6   12:31.2 
  3     45   2893 Sophia Rhorer           7   13:23.9 
  4     48   2895 Lily Wallace            6   13:27.0 
  5   ( 62)  2891 Brianna Pierce          7   15:54.2 
  6   ( 66)  2894 Jenna Swierstra         8   16:58.5 
  7   ( 67)  2890 Morgan Hohn             8   17:02.5 
 
  8.   138  MS_American Leaders-Irnwd   (  13:31.8    54:06.9   5:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2826 Teagan Fears            7   11:41.3 
  2     26   2829 Arlene Sosa             7   12:29.2 
  3     31   2828 Katie Griffith          5   12:48.7 
  4     68   2827 Maggee Gonzales         5   17:07.7 
 
  9.   149  MS_BASIS Phoenix            (  13:21.6    53:26.4   6:10.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2906 Addie Walker            8   10:27.8 
  2     39   2903 Ellisia Nakai           8   13:08.3 
  3     42   2905 Nanako Sugiyama         8   13:12.1 
  4     64   2904 Gabriella Nakai         6   16:38.2 
 
 10.   154  MS_EduPrize (Queen Creek)   (  13:10.2    52:40.8   0:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1     34   2992 Alexis Gaitan           8   13:04.7 
  2     36   2999 Leah Thompson           8   13:05.5 
  3     38   3000 Isabelle Wang           7   13:06.5 
  4     46   2996 Ashley Rosen            7   13:24.1 
  5   ( 51)  2991 Olivia Brunner          7   13:52.4 
  6   ( 56)  2994 Abby Johnson            8   14:27.4 
  7   ( 59)  2988 Keyanna Ahante          6   15:13.7 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   161  MS_Legacy-Glendale          (  13:15.3    53:00.9   2:37.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   3109 Alyssa Peregrino        5   11:31.8 
  2     49   3110 Aryanna Peregrino       5   13:36.2 
  3     50   3111 Estrella Rodriguez      5   13:43.4 
  4     53   3112 Lianna Rodriguez        5   14:09.5 
  5   ( 55)  3108 Angelica Medel          6   14:18.3 
  6   ( 57)  3107 Smith Kiara             8   14:41.7 
  7   ( 60)  3106 Alexis Jones            5   15:21.9 
 
 12.   285  MS_EduPrize (Gilbert)       (  18:36.0  1:14:23.9   0:55.3) 
========================================== 
  1     69   2980 Rylee Pitney            6   17:58.0 
  2     71   2979 Savannah Larrabee       6   18:41.2 
  3     72   2981 Gionni Ray              6   18:51.4 
  4     73   2978 Molly Carter            7   18:53.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
MS_EAGLE College Prep       
          2976 Kendall Lambert  8,  2977 Sthefania Mihilli  8 
 
MS_Arizona School For Arts  
          2857 Imogen Dietz  7,  2859 Beyah Sosa  6,  2858 Corinne Hrnicek  8 
 
MS_Sequoia Pathway          
          3236 Emily Applegate  6,  3239 Alyiah Rivera  6 
 
MS_Leading Edge-Maricopa    
          3068 Rebecca Smith  7 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3219 Noah Fleming               8 Ridgeline           8:32.1  5:42  
    2    2  3032 Jonathan Schlerf           8 Heritage Gateway    8:50.5  5:54  
    3    3  3024 Nathan Hunt                8 Heritage Gateway    8:58.3  5:59  
    4    4  3220 Dylan Hodge                8 Ridgeline           9:03.2  6:03  
    5    5  3027 Tannis Manha               8 Heritage Gateway    9:28.5  6:19  
    6       2808 Jonathan W.                7 Academy Del Sol     9:42.2  6:29  
    7    6  3028 Brighton Michaud           8 Heritage Gateway    9:43.4  6:29  
    8    7  3254 Cody Williams              7 Val Vista           9:45.1  6:31  
    9    8  3209 Avery Saltonstall          8 New Way Academy     9:50.3  6:34  
   10       3246 Roan Martinez              6 Summit Ahwatukee   10:07.0  6:45  
   11    9  2970 Calvin Kindelay            7 Destiny            10:12.2  6:49  
   12   10  2917 Brody Grimes               8 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   10:26.4  6:58  
   13   11  3029 Fabio Molina               8 Heritage Gateway   10:31.1  7:01  
   14       2806 Caleb M.                   6 Academy Del Sol    10:42.6  7:09  
   15   12  2825 Jacob Whitsett             8 Acad Math Scienc   10:54.0  7:16  
   16   13  3063 Caden Morales              8 Leading Edge MV    10:57.2  7:19  
   17   14  3026 Jase Leighton              8 Heritage Gateway   10:57.7  7:19  
   18       3233 Garret Miguel              8 Salt River         10:59.0  7:20  
   19   15  3252 Caleb Phillips             6 Val Vista          11:03.2  7:23  
   20   16  3025 David Leavitt              8 Heritage Gateway   11:04.2  7:23  
   21       3018 Braydon Allen              7 Heritage Gateway   11:04.5  7:23  
   22   17  2934 Landon Jacobson            7 Carden of Tucson   11:04.8  7:24  
   23   18  3062 Luciano Miller             6 Leading Edge MV    11:06.7  7:25  
   24       3031 Oliver Robison             8 Heritage Gateway   11:08.1  7:26  
   25       3021 Jacob Forsgren             8 Heritage Gateway   11:13.5  7:29  
   26       2791 Ellis Bird                 6 Jones-Gordon       11:14.8  7:30  
   27   19  3218 Eric Downing               5 Ridgeline          11:27.9  7:39  
   28   20  3222 Ryder Nickels              5 Ridgeline          11:32.1  7:42  
   29   21  3208 Angelo Mansfield-Cheely    8 New Way Academy    11:36.0  7:44  
   30       3033 Trevor Smith               8 Heritage Gateway   11:39.2  7:47  
   31   22  2888 Jd Wiedrich                8 BASIS Goodyear     11:41.4  7:48  
   32       3040 Hunter Stevens             7 Heritage Laveen    11:41.6  7:48  
   33   23  3152 Trey Ponczko               7 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:55.7  7:58  
   34   24  3149 Vincent Gentry             7 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:57.2  7:59  
   35       3030 Tyler Peterson             8 Heritage Gateway   12:04.8  8:04  
   36   25  3253 Daniel Walker              7 Val Vista          12:06.0  8:04  
   37       3245 Alex Columbus              6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:06.2  8:05  
   38   26  3151 Grant Morrison             5 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:21.3  8:15  
   39       3295 Andy Hayes                07 American Heri      12:26.2  8:18  
   40   27  3217 Spencer Benoit             8 Ridgeline          12:32.8  8:22  
   41       3038 Cole Peto                  7 Heritage Laveen    12:39.9  8:27  
   42   28  3221 Jakob Nickels              6 Ridgeline          12:43.1  8:29  
   43   29  2920 Ian Murphy                 7 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   12:43.4  8:29  
   44   30  2933 Jaden Jacobson             4 Carden of Tucson   12:49.3  8:33  
   45       3234 Falcon Reed                7 Salt River         12:52.8  8:36  
   46       3023 Ethan Harvey               7 Heritage Gateway   12:57.6  8:39  
   47   31  3216 Stephen Baxter             8 Ridgeline          12:58.8  8:40  
   48       2925 Logan Delise               8 Calibre Academy    13:04.3  8:43  
   49       2926 Brandon Vallet             8 Calibre Academy    13:07.7  8:46  
   50       3294 Jesus Pardo                8 Math and Science   13:14.0  8:50  
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Division I Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   32  2973 Preston Quintana           7 Destiny            13:14.4  8:50  
   52   33  3061 Adrian Kendall             7 Leading Edge MV    13:24.3  8:57  
   53       3019 Cash Bentley               7 Heritage Gateway   13:24.9  8:57  
   54   34  3066 Dylan Stanten              6 Leading Edge MV    13:28.5  8:59  
   55   35  2915 Chris Barber               6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   13:35.9  9:04  
   56   36  3150 Zachary Loewe              6 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:42.1  9:09  
   57       3036 Elijah Almeraz             7 Heritage Laveen    13:45.1  9:11  
   58       3235 Antonio Valencia           7 Salt River         13:47.0  9:12  
   59   37  3210 Chris Walker               8 New Way Academy    13:58.8  9:20  
   60   38  2972 Michael Nash               7 Destiny            14:08.0  9:26  
   61   39  2968 Vincent James              7 Destiny            14:16.6  9:32  
   62   40  2921 Ty Norbert                 5 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   14:27.4  9:39  
   63   41  2822 Isaac Jennings-Martinez    7 Acad Math Scienc   14:28.4  9:39  
   64   42  3055 Zane Barele                5 Leading Edge MV    14:30.2  9:41  
   65   43  3059 Johnathan Indie            6 Leading Edge MV    14:30.4  9:41  
   66   44  2969 Kashaun Key                7 Destiny            14:39.3  9:47  
   67   45  2932 Aiden Fritz                5 Carden of Tucson   14:56.0  9:58  
   68   46  2885 Isaac Caraveo              8 BASIS Goodyear     15:08.0 10:06  
   69       3012 Tyler Huston               8 Faith Christian    15:10.4 10:07  
   70       3011 Gustavo Gutierrrez         8 Faith Christian    15:18.6 10:13  
   71   47  2886 Yash Kothari               7 BASIS Goodyear     15:24.6 10:17  
   72   48  3148 Logan Carpenter            5 Legacy-N Chndlr    15:34.4 10:23  
   73   49  3251 William Bruyn              6 Val Vista          15:49.7 10:34  
   74   50  2919 Avery Muraoka              6 BASIS Phnx Cntrl   16:04.3 10:43  
   75   51  2935 Jacob Risley               5 Carden of Tucson   16:13.6 10:50  
   76       3292 Andre Antone               4 Math and Science   16:16.5 10:51  
   77   52  2887 Albert Richardson          7 BASIS Goodyear     16:43.4 11:09  
   78   53  3067 Gavin Verbiesen            5 Leading Edge MV    16:45.4 11:11  
   79       3060 Jaden James                8 Leading Edge MV    16:48.3 11:13  
   80   54  2821 Anthony Jennings-Martin    5 Acad Math Scienc   17:11.8 11:28  
   81   55  2824 Ulises Sanchez             5 Acad Math Scienc   17:42.1 11:49  
   82   56  2974 Dawson Shaffer             8 Destiny            17:53.9 11:56  
   83   57  2962 Elijah Burdette            5 Destiny            17:56.9 11:58  
   84       2963 Takius Cheney              5 Destiny            18:02.1 12:02  
   85       2975 Jacob Walczak              7 Destiny            18:34.4 12:23  
   86   58  3207 Hamza Khamash              8 New Way Academy    18:37.7 12:26  
   87       3065 Michael Russell            6 Leading Edge MV    19:45.9 13:11  
   88       3293 Angel Garcia               4 Math and Science   20:29.5 13:40  
   89       2961 Rueben Boni                5 Destiny            23:08.6 15:26  
   90       2971 Chance Lettner             5 Destiny            24:46.5 16:31  
  



Page 24 
 
                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  MS_Heritage Gateway         (   9:15.2    37:00.7   0:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3032 Jonathan Schlerf        8    8:50.5 
  2      3   3024 Nathan Hunt             8    8:58.3 
  3      5   3027 Tannis Manha            8    9:28.5 
  4      6   3028 Brighton Michaud        8    9:43.4 
  5   ( 11)  3029 Fabio Molina            8   10:31.1 
  6   ( 14)  3026 Jase Leighton           8   10:57.7 
  7   ( 16)  3025 David Leavitt           8   11:04.2 
 
  2.    44  MS_Ridgeline Academy        (  10:08.9    40:35.3   3:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3219 Noah Fleming            8    8:32.1 
  2      4   3220 Dylan Hodge             8    9:03.2 
  3     19   3218 Eric Downing            5   11:27.9 
  4     20   3222 Ryder Nickels           5   11:32.1 
  5   ( 27)  3217 Spencer Benoit          8   12:32.8 
  6   ( 28)  3221 Jakob Nickels           6   12:43.1 
  7   ( 31)  3216 Stephen Baxter          8   12:58.8 
 
  3.    96  MS_Val Vista Academy        (  12:11.0    48:44.0   6:04.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3254 Cody Williams           7    9:45.1 
  2     15   3252 Caleb Phillips          6   11:03.2 
  3     25   3253 Daniel Walker           7   12:06.0 
  4     49   3251 William Bruyn           6   15:49.7 
 
  4.    98  MS_Leading Edge Mntn View   (  12:14.2    48:56.7   2:31.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3063 Caden Morales           8   10:57.2 
  2     18   3062 Luciano Miller          6   11:06.7 
  3     33   3061 Adrian Kendall          7   13:24.3 
  4     34   3066 Dylan Stanten           6   13:28.5 
  5   ( 42)  3055 Zane Barele             5   14:30.2 
  6   ( 43)  3059 Johnathan Indie         6   14:30.4 
  7   ( 53)  3067 Gavin Verbiesen         5   16:45.4 
 
  5.   109  MS_Legacy-North Chandler    (  12:29.1    49:56.3   1:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1     23   3152 Trey Ponczko            7   11:55.7 
  2     24   3149 Vincent Gentry          7   11:57.2 
  3     26   3151 Grant Morrison          5   12:21.3 
  4     36   3150 Zachary Loewe           6   13:42.1 
  5   ( 48)  3148 Logan Carpenter         5   15:34.4 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   114  MS_BASIS Phoenix Central    (  12:48.3    51:13.1   4:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2917 Brody Grimes            8   10:26.4 
  2     29   2920 Ian Murphy              7   12:43.4 
  3     35   2915 Chris Barber            6   13:35.9 
  4     40   2921 Ty Norbert              5   14:27.4 
  5   ( 50)  2919 Avery Muraoka           6   16:04.3 
 
  7.   118  MS_Destiny                  (  12:57.8    51:51.2   4:04.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2970 Calvin Kindelay         7   10:12.2 
  2     32   2973 Preston Quintana        7   13:14.4 
  3     38   2972 Michael Nash            7   14:08.0 
  4     39   2968 Vincent James           7   14:16.6 
  5   ( 44)  2969 Kashaun Key             7   14:39.3 
  6   ( 56)  2974 Dawson Shaffer          8   17:53.9 
  7   ( 57)  2962 Elijah Burdette         5   17:56.9 
 
  8.   124  MS_New Way Academy          (  13:30.7    54:02.8   8:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   3209 Avery Saltonstall       8    9:50.3 
  2     21   3208 Angelo Mansfield-Cheely  8   11:36.0 
  3     37   3210 Chris Walker            8   13:58.8 
  4     58   3207 Hamza Khamash           8   18:37.7 
 
  9.   143  MS_Carden Of Tucson         (  13:46.0    55:03.7   5:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2934 Landon Jacobson         7   11:04.8 
  2     30   2933 Jaden Jacobson          4   12:49.3 
  3     45   2932 Aiden Fritz             5   14:56.0 
  4     51   2935 Jacob Risley            5   16:13.6 
 
 10.   162  MS_Academy Of Math Science  (  15:04.1  1:00:16.3   6:48.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2825 Jacob Whitsett          8   10:54.0 
  2     41   2822 Isaac Jennings-Martinez  7   14:28.4 
  3     54   2821 Anthony Jennings-Martinez  5   17:11.8 
  4     55   2824 Ulises Sanchez          5   17:42.1 
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                              Carden Classic 
                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
           Gladden Farms Community Park, Marana, AZ - 09/09/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   167  MS_BASIS Goodyear           (  14:44.4    58:57.4   5:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2888 Jd Wiedrich             8   11:41.4 
  2     46   2885 Isaac Caraveo           8   15:08.0 
  3     47   2886 Yash Kothari            7   15:24.6 
  4     52   2887 Albert Richardson       7   16:43.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
MS_Academy Del Sol          
          2808 Jonathan W.  7,  2806 Caleb M.  6 
 
MS_Summit School Ahwatukee  
          3246 Roan Martinez  6,  3245 Alex Columbus  6 
 
MS_Salt River               
          3233 Garret Miguel  8,  3234 Falcon Reed  7,  3235 Antonio Valencia  7 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          2791 Ellis Bird  6 
 
MS_Heritage Laveen          
          3040 Hunter Stevens  7,  3038 Cole Peto  7,  3036 Elijah Almeraz  7 
 
American Heritage Academy   
          3295 Andy Hayes 07 
 
MS_Calibre Academy          
          2925 Logan Delise  8,  2926 Brandon Vallet  8 
 
Math and Science Success    
          3294 Jesus Pardo  8,  3292 Andre Antone  4,  3293 Angel Garcia  4 
 
MS_Faith Christian          
          3012 Tyler Huston  8,  3011 Gustavo Gutierrrez  8 
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                        Hosted by Carden of Tucson 
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Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3178 Ethan Fritzinger           7 Legacy-NW Tucson    8:56.5  5:58  
    2    2  3090 Sean Flynn                 8 Legacy-Chandler     9:04.7  6:04  
    3    3  2860 Santino Cardenas           8 Arizona Arts        9:10.3  6:07  
    4    4  2986 Jefferson Sees             8 EduPrize Gilbert    9:14.4  6:10  
    5    5  2836 Brock Hyman                8 ALA-Ironwood        9:18.5  6:13  
    6    6  2837 Corbin Hyman               8 ALA-Ironwood        9:19.4  6:13  
    7    7  3204 Michael Vennard            8 Legacy-QC           9:22.4  6:15  
    8    8  3087 Matthew Camp               8 Legacy-Chandler     9:33.2  6:23  
    9    9  3086 Ben Bohan                  7 Legacy-Chandler     9:46.5  6:31  
   10   10  3092 Harlan Katz                8 Legacy-Chandler     9:48.5  6:33  
   11       2874 Alejandro Campos           7 ASU Prep Poly       9:49.3  6:33  
   12   11  2865 Angelo Sosa                8 Arizona Arts        9:49.7  6:34  
   13   12  2841 Gage Theabold              7 ALA-Ironwood       10:05.6  6:44  
   14       3113 Caleb Alcorn               8 Legacy-Glendale    10:06.9  6:45  
   15   13  2835 Braden Hansen              8 ALA-Ironwood       10:07.6  6:46  
   16   14  3091 Elliott Katz               6 Legacy-Chandler    10:10.4  6:47  
   17   15  3094 Reece Tanella              8 Legacy-Chandler    10:10.7  6:48  
   18   16  2851 Rene Alvarez               7 Arizona Charter    10:12.2  6:49  
   19   17  3005 Jackson Edgerton           6 EduPrize QC        10:13.1  6:49  
   20   18  3205 Matias Vera                6 Legacy-QC          10:18.2  6:53  
   21   19  2983 Alexander McDermott        8 EduPrize Gilbert   10:25.2  6:57  
   22   20  2987 James Weis                 6 EduPrize Gilbert   10:33.8  7:03  
   23   21  2982 Dylan Almquist             8 EduPrize Gilbert   10:35.8  7:04  
   24   22  2856 Ian Zanotelli              8 Arizona Charter    10:37.4  7:05  
   25   23  3097 Kaleb Tran                 7 Legacy-Chandler    10:41.5  7:08  
   26   24  2833 Tanner Elliot              8 ALA-Ironwood       10:45.3  7:11  
   27   25  3203 Dallin Tanner              8 Legacy-QC          10:55.7  7:18  
   28   26  3175 Kelton Cabrera             8 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:57.2  7:19  
   29   27  3176 Luis Camilleri             7 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:06.1  7:25  
   30   28  2861 Brian Hrnicek              6 Arizona Arts       11:10.2  7:27  
   31   29  3172 Grayson Alexander          6 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:10.7  7:28  
   32       2910 William Zhou               8 BASIS Phoenix      11:14.3  7:30  
   33   30  3182 Alex Luckett               7 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:19.6  7:34  
   34   31  3181 Ryan Israel                7 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:21.0  7:34  
   35       3093 Isaiah Montoya             6 Legacy-Chandler    11:22.4  7:35  
   36       3244 Elijah Tanon               6 Sequoia Pathway    11:23.6  7:36  
   37   32  2832 Michael Duarte             7 ALA-Ironwood       11:24.3  7:37  
   38   33  2839 Grayson Ryan               7 ALA-Ironwood       11:26.5  7:38  
   39       3095 Ethan Schlink              7 Legacy-Chandler    11:30.5  7:41  
   40       3100 Max Waldron                7 Legacy-Chandler    11:34.9  7:44  
   41   34  3009 Tristen Woodson            7 EduPrize QC        11:55.7  7:58  
   42   35  3173 Aidan Atkinson             5 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:02.6  8:02  
   43   36  3008 Zavier Mercado             7 EduPrize QC        12:09.7  8:07  
   44       3243 Brandon Silva              8 Sequoia Pathway    12:13.0  8:09  
   45   37  2853 Emilio Franco              8 Arizona Charter    12:15.5  8:11  
   46   38  2850 Jacob Alvarez              6 Arizona Charter    12:17.2  8:12  
   47       2875 Jacob Gonzalez             5 ASU Prep Poly      12:23.7  8:16  
   48   39  3202 Deaglan Salado             5 Legacy-QC          12:26.4  8:18  
   49   40  3135 Anthony Mendez             7 Legacy-Laveen      12:30.1  8:21  
   50   41  2896 Daniel Armijo              6 BASIS Mesa         12:34.4  8:23  
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Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Division II Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   42  2899 Conrad Nelson              8 BASIS Mesa         12:39.6  8:27  
   52       2909 Alan Rinestone             8 BASIS Phoenix      12:40.3  8:27  
   53       2908 Jonah Bae                  7 BASIS Phoenix      12:41.0  8:28  
   54       2834 Andrew Gonzales            7 ALA-Ironwood       12:41.1  8:28  
   55       2842 Michael Van De Water       6 ALA-Ironwood       12:43.9  8:30  
   56       3179 Diego Herrera              8 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:44.2  8:30  
   57       3088 Tre Chacon                 7 Legacy-Chandler    12:46.9  8:32  
   58       3116 Ehren Cortez- Becerra      5 Legacy-Glendale    12:47.7  8:32  
   59   43  3001 Spencer Anglen             8 EduPrize QC        12:49.2  8:33  
   60       3069 Zeke Buboltz               6 Leading Edge-Mar   12:50.4  8:34  
   61       3096 Nathan Schlink             8 Legacy-Chandler    12:52.6  8:36  
   62       3185 Archer Zelanko             5 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:53.7  8:36  
   63       3177 Tyler Davis                8 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:56.9  8:38  
   64   44  2852 Lekie Buloh                8 Arizona Charter    13:02.7  8:42  
   65       3184 Chris Suckell              7 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:05.2  8:44  
   66   45  3137 Quinn Peto                 5 Legacy-Laveen      13:10.3  8:47  
   67   46  2984 Samuel Roskelley           6 EduPrize Gilbert   13:18.2  8:53  
   68   47  3139 Sebastian Roman            5 Legacy-Laveen      13:51.8  9:15  
   69   48  2985 Anthony Ruetz              6 EduPrize Gilbert   13:57.8  9:19  
   70   49  3003 Jack Butler                6 EduPrize QC        14:05.8  9:24  
   71       3099 Caleb Urias                5 Legacy-Chandler    14:06.2  9:25  
   72   50  3140 Tyler Skiba                5 Legacy-Laveen      14:07.8  9:26  
   73   51  2863 Sydney Missen              8 Arizona Arts       14:11.6  9:28  
   74   52  3201 Logan Sackrider            6 Legacy-QC          14:16.2  9:31  
   75       3070 Alex Rickert               6 Leading Edge-Mar   14:20.0  9:34  
   76   53  3199 Decker Fife                7 Legacy-QC          14:32.1  9:42  
   77       3114 Aiden Ashley               5 Legacy-Glendale    14:39.2  9:47  
   78   54  2901 Patrick Swartz             7 BASIS Mesa         14:48.1  9:53  
   79       3098 Dylan Tregaskes            5 Legacy-Chandler    14:50.0  9:54  
   80       3180 Ian Imrich                 6 Legacy-NW Tucson   14:53.6  9:56  
   81   55  3200 Alexander Sackrider        8 Legacy-QC          14:54.7  9:57  
   82   56  2854 Jayson McGrier             8 Arizona Charter    15:09.5 10:07  
   83   57  2897 Caden Foley                8 BASIS Mesa         15:11.1 10:08  
   84   58  2900 Cooper Nelson              6 BASIS Mesa         15:23.2 10:16  
   85   59  3006 Logan Foreman              7 EduPrize QC        15:28.1 10:19  
   86       3183 Maddex Raddeman            7 Legacy-NW Tucson   15:33.4 10:23  
   87   60  3002 Robert Baker               6 EduPrize QC        15:43.1 10:29  
   88       3174 Tyler Bissey               5 Legacy-NW Tucson   16:49.4 11:13  
   89       3242 Freddy Rivera              8 Sequoia Pathway    16:59.8 11:20  
   90       2876 Myles Soporito             5 ASU Prep Poly      17:13.1 11:29  
   91       3007 Robert Gaitan              7 EduPrize QC        17:20.5 11:34  
   92   61  2862 Simon Missen               7 Arizona Arts       17:25.1 11:37  
   93       3122 Tariq Smith                6 Legacy-Glendale    18:22.2 12:15  
   94       3089 Logan Cogley               6 Legacy-Chandler    19:03.0 12:42  
   95       3240 Alfred Everett             8 Sequoia Pathway    21:19.5 14:13  
   96   62  3134 Carlos Esquivel Mendoza    5 Legacy-Laveen      21:43.6 14:30  
   97   63  2898 Jacob Isaac                6 BASIS Mesa         22:11.0 14:48  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  MS_Legacy-Chandler          (   9:33.3    38:12.9   0:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3090 Sean Flynn              8    9:04.7 
  2      8   3087 Matthew Camp            8    9:33.2 
  3      9   3086 Ben Bohan               7    9:46.5 
  4     10   3092 Harlan Katz             8    9:48.5 
  5   ( 15)  3091 Elliott Katz            6   10:10.4 
  6   ( 16)  3094 Reece Tanella           8   10:10.7 
  7   ( 24)  3097 Kaleb Tran              7   10:41.5 
 
  2.    37  MS_American Leaders-Irnwd   (   9:42.8    38:51.1   0:49.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2836 Brock Hyman             8    9:18.5 
  2      6   2837 Corbin Hyman            8    9:19.4 
  3     12   2841 Gage Theabold           7   10:05.6 
  4     14   2835 Braden Hansen           8   10:07.6 
  5   ( 25)  2833 Tanner Elliot           8   10:45.3 
  6   ( 34)  2832 Michael Duarte          7   11:24.3 
  7   ( 35)  2839 Grayson Ryan            7   11:26.5 
 
  3.    67  MS_EduPrize (Gilbert)       (  10:12.3    40:49.2   1:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2986 Jefferson Sees          8    9:14.4 
  2     20   2983 Alexander McDermott     8   10:25.2 
  3     21   2987 James Weis              6   10:33.8 
  4     22   2982 Dylan Almquist          8   10:35.8 
  5   ( 50)  2984 Samuel Roskelley        6   13:18.2 
  6   ( 52)  2985 Anthony Ruetz           6   13:57.8 
 
  4.    86  MS_Legacy-NW Tucson         (  10:32.7    42:10.5   2:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3178 Ethan Fritzinger        7    8:56.5 
  2     27   3175 Kelton Cabrera          8   10:57.2 
  3     28   3176 Luis Camilleri          7   11:06.1 
  4     30   3172 Grayson Alexander       6   11:10.7 
  5   ( 31)  3182 Alex Luckett            7   11:19.6 
  6   ( 32)  3181 Ryan Israel             7   11:21.0 
  7   ( 37)  3173 Aidan Atkinson          5   12:02.6 
 
  5.    94  MS_Legacy-Queen Creek       (  10:45.7    43:02.7   3:04.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   3204 Michael Vennard         8    9:22.4 
  2     19   3205 Matias Vera             6   10:18.2 
  3     26   3203 Dallin Tanner           8   10:55.7 
  4     42   3202 Deaglan Salado          5   12:26.4 
  5   ( 56)  3201 Logan Sackrider         6   14:16.2 
  6   ( 57)  3199 Decker Fife             7   14:32.1 
  7   ( 60)  3200 Alexander Sackrider     8   14:54.7 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    98  MS_Arizona School For Arts  (  11:05.5    44:21.8   5:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2860 Santino Cardenas        8    9:10.3 
  2     11   2865 Angelo Sosa             8    9:49.7 
  3     29   2861 Brian Hrnicek           6   11:10.2 
  4     55   2863 Sydney Missen           8   14:11.6 
  5   ( 67)  2862 Simon Missen            7   17:25.1 
 
  7.   121  MS_Arizona Charter Academy  (  11:20.6    45:22.3   2:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2851 Rene Alvarez            7   10:12.2 
  2     23   2856 Ian Zanotelli           8   10:37.4 
  3     40   2853 Emilio Franco           8   12:15.5 
  4     41   2850 Jacob Alvarez           6   12:17.2 
  5   ( 48)  2852 Lekie Buloh             8   13:02.7 
  6   ( 61)  2854 Jayson McGrier          8   15:09.5 
 
  8.   139  MS_EduPrize (Queen Creek)   (  11:47.0    47:07.7   2:36.1) 
========================================== 
  1     18   3005 Jackson Edgerton        6   10:13.1 
  2     36   3009 Tristen Woodson         7   11:55.7 
  3     38   3008 Zavier Mercado          7   12:09.7 
  4     47   3001 Spencer Anglen          8   12:49.2 
  5   ( 53)  3003 Jack Butler             6   14:05.8 
  6   ( 64)  3006 Logan Foreman           7   15:28.1 
  7   ( 65)  3002 Robert Baker            6   15:43.1 
 
  9.   185  MS_Legacy-Glendale          (  13:59.0    55:56.0   8:15.3) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3113 Caleb Alcorn            8   10:06.9 
  2     46   3116 Ehren Cortez- Becerra   5   12:47.7 
  3     58   3114 Aiden Ashley            5   14:39.2 
  4     68   3122 Tariq Smith             6   18:22.2 
 
 10.   197  MS_Legacy-Laveen            (  13:25.0    53:40.0   1:37.7) 
========================================== 
  1     43   3135 Anthony Mendez          7   12:30.1 
  2     49   3137 Quinn Peto              5   13:10.3 
  3     51   3139 Sebastian Roman         5   13:51.8 
  4     54   3140 Tyler Skiba             5   14:07.8 
  5   ( 70)  3134 Carlos Esquivel Mendoza  5   21:43.6 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   207  MS_Sequoia Pathway          (  15:29.0  1:01:55.9   9:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     33   3244 Elijah Tanon            6   11:23.6 
  2     39   3243 Brandon Silva           8   12:13.0 
  3     66   3242 Freddy Rivera           8   16:59.8 
  4     69   3240 Alfred Everett          8   21:19.5 
 
 12.   210  MS_BASIS Mesa               (  13:48.3    55:13.2   2:36.7) 
========================================== 
  1     44   2896 Daniel Armijo           6   12:34.4 
  2     45   2899 Conrad Nelson           8   12:39.6 
  3     59   2901 Patrick Swartz          7   14:48.1 
  4     62   2897 Caden Foley             8   15:11.1 
  5   ( 63)  2900 Cooper Nelson           6   15:23.2 
  6   ( 71)  2898 Jacob Isaac             6   22:11.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
MS_ASU Preparatory Poly     
          2874 Alejandro Campos  7,  2875 Jacob Gonzalez  5,  2876 Myles Soporito  5 
 
MS_BASIS Phoenix            
          2910 William Zhou  8,  2909 Alan Rinestone  8,  2908 Jonah Bae  7 
 
MS_Leading Edge-Maricopa    
          3069 Zeke Buboltz  6,  3070 Alex Rickert  6 
 


